MSc PROGRAMME MARINE GEOSCIENCES

Introduction Weeks — Programme

Introduction weeks: October 4 — 14, 2005

Presentation of core fields: October 17, 2005

Start of lectures: October 18, 2005

Date Morning

Afternoon

Mon, Oct. 3

Public Holiday

11.00

First meeting: Brunch with
senior students

5™ floor, GEO-building

Tue, Oct. 4

13.00
Residents Registration
Meeting point room GEO 5020

14.00
Campus tour
Meeting point hall GEO-building

16.00

Test German language skills

Grol3er Horsaal, Horsaalgebéaude (HS, see
campus map)

10.30 - 12.00
Language course German

Wed, Oct. 5

13.00

Signing health insurance — TK

Opening bank account, instruction how to pay
semester contribution — TK/Commerzbank
Presentation of health insurance — SfS
Meeting point hall GEO-building

8.30 -12.00

Language course German
Thu, Oct. 6

13.00
Visit of the research vessel Polarstern
meeting point “Betriebshof”

Voluntary - but don’t miss this opportunity!

8.30 -12.00

Fri, Oct. 7
Language course German

Individual organisational issues

Sat, Oct. 8

13.00
Visit of the Beck’s Brewery (4 €)

Activities in bold letters: compulsory!

German language course: The test on Monday is simply to evaluate your skills; likely, there are
three course levels: beginners, intermediate, and advanced. If you already show advanced skills,

course attendance is voluntary.




Date Morning Afternoon
10.00 13.30-17.00
Visit of the Universum Science Center (6 €), | Language course German
Mon, Oct. 10 with ISATEC* and PEP**
Meeting point entrance Universum (see
campus map)
11.00 13.30-17.00
Introduction to the KOMPASS project — Language course German
o
Tue, Oct. 11 Festive start of the KOMPASS
11.30 project
Department tour Teerhof (Guest house of the
Meeting point in front of room GEO 1550 university; see city map)
9.00 13.30-17.00
Geological Bremen tour Language course German
Wed, Oct. 12 Start: “Roland”, statue on the Marktplatz 17.30
(city centre) Welcome Party together with
ISATEC and PEP at ZMT
9.15 13.30-17.00
Introduction to the Masters Programme Language course German
room GEO 5020
Thu, Oct. 13
11.00
Introduction to the Library — Ms Joswig
Meeting point SUUB, info point; with PEP
10.00 13.30-17.00
Fri, Oct. 14 Visit of the core repository Language course German

meeting point in front of MARUM building

* ISATEC: Masters Programme International Studies in Aquatic Tropical Ecology

** PEP: Masters P

rogramme Environmental Physics

Mon, Oct. 17

9.15-16.00
Presentation of the core fields
room GEO 3010

Tue, Oct. 18

Start of lectures

Thu, Oct. 20

8.15
Introduction to lab security — Marcus Elvert
room GEO 5020

9.30
Firedrill
near Mensa-See

from 12.00 lectures as
scheduled




